
mil
CEreII

G'€r€il qYq €t €PG)rG16t Glq B.

ODISIIA POWER TRANSMISSION COR}ORATION LTD.
(A Govt. of odisha UndertakinB)

OFFICE OF THE GENERAT MANAGER (ELECT}, EHT (O&M} CIRCTE JAJPUR ROAD
EmaiFehtm.cle.J'ip@optct.co.in ctNi U401040R2004sGc007553

6r @ q' (fit

No. rechtol-O9(2a-25)t \! ( Date 28103/2A25

TENDER CALL NOTICE NO.: 08/2024-25

Sealed tenders are invited fom the Electrical Contractors having valid Coniractor license issued by

Govt. Of Odisha / [riliiary / Railways & having valid lT PAN and must possess valid goods & service tax

registration certificate and experience ceriificaie, if any, for the "Repairing ot 20 MVA, 132133 KV Power

Transformer no.ll (NGEF make) at 13233 l(V Grid S/S, Soro under EHT(O&M), Division Baiasore". Cost oi
Tender paper Rs 4,720l-(lncluding GST), EMD = Rs.5000/-. Sale oftender documents from Di:- 03.04.2025 to
18.04.2025. Last Date of submission of tender: - 18.04.2025 up to 1:00PM. Date of opening of tender is

18.04.2025 at 3:30PM. For details visit ourwebsite: - www oDtclco in

Corrigendum / addendum ifany will be published in the OPTCL website only.

..*ru#kff
EHT (o&lv) Circle, Jajpur Road



mrfirtEr

GO€fl 6 QYq €t@ €P<Dl6r6t Gtq
ODISHA POWER TR{NSMISSION CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of Odisha Underiaking)

OFFICE OF IHE GENERAL MANACER (ELECT), EHT (O&M) CIRCLE, JAIPUR ROAD
Email:.ehtm.cle.ljp@optcl.co.in CIN: U4O1O4OR2O045GCOO7SS3

qt 6

No. Tech/Or-o8(24-25Y q 11 Date. 2B|AA2A25

TENDER CALL NOTICE NO.O8/2024.25

Sealed tenders are inviied from the Eleclrical Contractors having valid Contractor license issued by
Govt. Of Odisha / MiJiiary / Railways & havjng vatid tT pAN and must possess vatid goods & service tax
regisiration certificate and experience certificate, ifany, for the work as detaited betow:

The tender documents can be made avajlable in the office of un.tersigned on written request and
payment of required dues by Cash / Demand Draft in favour of Generat Manager (Electricat), EHT (O&[,])
Circle, OPTCL, Jajpur Road payable at Jajpur Road. Additionat amouni of Rs.t00(Rupees one hundred)
only may be paid for poslal delivery of Tender documents The undersigned shalt noi be heid responsible for
any posialde ay

The Tender bid must be accompanled wiih clear attesied photo copies of va id (i) pAN card of lhe
Tenderer (ii) GST regisiration certificate (iii) Experience Certificate ofthe firm.

1. Cost oftender paper (Non,reiundable) :Rs 4,000/- + GST 18%=Rs.4,720t

2 Sales ofTender Paper from Di.03.04.2025 b 1A.04.2025 (12:oo pM) (Durtng otrice hours)

3. Last date & time of receipt oftender paper

4. Daie & time ofopening oftender paper

: Dt. 18,04.2025 up to 01:00 PIVI.

: Dt. 18.04.2025 at 3.30P[/ at EHT (O&M) Circle, Jajpur Road.

The Tender bids wjll be opened on Dt. 18.04.2025 al 3:30 PM in presence of Tenders or iheir

represeniatives (one person only with original authorizaUon letteo. tncomptete Tender paper shal be rejecled.

Besides these, the undersigned reserves lhe right lo accepi or rejecl any or att ienders wilhout assigning any reason

ls
Genera vlanage. (El

st Cost of ten.ler paper.

1 Repairing of 20 MVA, '132133 KV Power
Transformer no.ll (NGEF make) at 132/33 KV
Grid S/S, Soro under EHT(O&[4), Division
Balasore.

Rs.5,67,942/'
(lncluding all

Rs.4,72Ol-
(lncluding GsI) Rs.6,000/'

EHT (O&1,1) Circle, Jajpur Road.


